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The Minister of Commeixe and Industry (Shri T. T. Kiishnamachari):
(a) During the period, January—May
1952, 25,967 licences valued at Rs.
157-71 crores were issued.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 20.]

(c) No raw jute has been exported either this year or during last year. A statement is laid on the Table of the House in regard to export of manufactured goods for 1951 and for the five months in 1952. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 21.]
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The' Minister of Commerce and

Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) I take it that the hon. Member is referring to the recent liberalisation of exports, which was effected not as a result of slump but on general consideration of export promotion and after taking into acount internal availabilities. Exports have as a result of the liberalisation increased in the case of cotton textiles, oilseeds amd oils and gur. For cottaa seeds there was no change in export policy and export continues to remain prohibited.

(b) A statement is placed on the Table of the House. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 22.]
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The Bfiaister of Prodnctifm (Shri

K. C. Reddy): Presumably, the hon.
Member is referring to ocean going ships only. If so, three ships have been built during 1951-52 in the Hindustan Shipyard at Visakhapatnam, which is the only one that can

. build such ships in India. About 3,700 workers are employed in this yard.

Import o f Cotton from Egypt
AND Pakistan

*1452. Shri Ganpati Ram: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) how many cotton bales were imported from Egjrpt and Pakistan in 1951-52 and from January, 1952 to
April, 1952; and

(b) at what rate? '
The Minister of Commerce and

Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) and (b). A statement is laid on the table of the House. [See. A pp^-
dix VII, annexure No. 23.]

Cotton exported from Garo H ills
•1453. Jonah Amjad Ali: WUl the

Minister of Commeit^ and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 576 asked on 9th
June, 1952 and state:

(a) the quantity of short staple cotton exported from Garo Hills of Assam during the years 1949— 51; '

(b) whether there was any fall in prices of the short staple cotton of Garo Hills in 1951-52; and

(c) the lowest level of prices touched?

Thei Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) A statement is laid on the table of the House. [See Appendix VII, annexure No. 24.]

